
PAGE 1 – SECOND ADDENDUM TO PROSECUTION SERVICES AGREEMENT 

SECOND ADDENDUM TO THE PROSECUTION SERVICES AGREEMENT 

 

 THIS SECOND ADDENDUM made and entered into this _____ day of ____________, 

2024, by and between the Washington County, Idaho, a political subdivision of the State of Idaho, 

and the WASHINGTON COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY, hereinafter referred to as 

“CITY PROSECUTOR,” and the CITY OF WEISER, a municipal corporation, hereafter referred 

to as “CITY”, and is pursuant to Idaho Code § 67-2332, which authorizes counties and cities to 

enter into interagency agreements for the performance of services authorized by law. 

WASHINGTON COUNTY and CITY are public agencies within the definitions provided in Idaho 

Code § 67-2327 and the WASHINGTON COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY is an Idaho 

Constitutional public officer. Collectively, these entities are hereinafter referred to as the 

"PARTIES." 

 

W I T N E S S E T H: 

 WHEREAS, the parties have previously entered into a Prosecution Services Agreement 

on or about October 1, 2022; and, entered into an Addendum to the Prosecution Services 

Agreement on or about July 8, 2024; 

 WHEREAS, the parties hereto specifically agree to amend the Prosecution Services 

Agreement above-referenced in terms of extending the contract as follows: 

1. This Second Addendum shall be effective January 1, 2025. 

2. This Second Addendum shall extend the term of this Prosecution Services 

Agreement until January 12, 2025. 

3. In all other respects the Prosecution Services Agreement and First Addendum 

between the parties shall remain unchanged and unaffected. 

4. The contract labor from January 1, 2025, to January 12, 2025, will be prorated 

daily based on the current monthly rate of $5,150, resulting in a 12-day payment 

of $1,993.56. 

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals the 

day and year first above written. 

WASHINGTON COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY  

  

By: _____________________   Date: ________________ 

 Delton Walker 



PAGE 2 – SECOND ADDENDUM TO PROSECUTION SERVICES AGREEMENT 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

 

____ Motion Carried Unanimously 

____ Motion Carried/Split Vote Below 

____ Motion Defeated/Split Vote Below 

 

______________________________ ____ Yes ____ No _____ Did not Vote 

Commissioner Nate Marvin 

 

______________________________ ____ Yes ____ No _____ Did not Vote 

Commissioner Lyndon Haines 

 

______________________________ ____ Yes ____ No _____ Did not Vote 

Commissioner Gordon Wilkerson  

 

ATTEST: Donna White, Clerk 

 

By: _______________________ 

 

Date: ________ 

  

 

 

 

__________________________ 

CITY OF WEISER, Mayor 

 

ATTEST: Natasha McDaniel, Clerk 

 

By: _______________________ 

 City Clerk 

 

Date: ________ 

 

 


